
Ohio’s best restaurants, alphabetically

101 Beer Kitchen
817 Polaris Pkwy, Westerville

20

19

A Taste of Class
3415 Glenmore Ave, Cincinnati

Amar India Restaurant
2751 Miamisburg Centerville Rd, Centerville

Arnie’s Restaurant
2633 W Bancroft St, Toledo

Ashland-Wooster Drive-In
1134 E Main St, Ashland

Barcelona
263 Whittier St, Columbus

Blue Canyon Kitchen & Tavern
8960 Wilcox Dr, Twinsburg

The Boardwalk
341 Bayview Ave, Put-In-Bay

Bob Evans Restaurants
Various Locations

Bobber’s at the Lake
15641 OH-235, Belle Center

Visit the Best
Restaurants
in Ohio

A message from the CEO

John Barker

Since 1991, the Ohio Restaurant & Hospitality
Alliance has recognized the best restaurants
from across the the state at the annual
Industry Awards Celebration. 

Ohio’s restaurant and hospitality industry
is filled with innovation, heartwarming
stories and some seriously delicious
food. Our best restaurant award winners
are chosen by you - the guests.

If you don’t see your favorite Ohio
restaurant on this list, we encourage you
to nominate your hometown eatery to
become the next best restaurant. Until
then, make a plan to visit our past
winners and enjoy Ohio’s best!

19

95

20

22

20

01

20

03

20

16

20

16

20

20

20

04

20

24

Boca
114 E 6th St, Cincinnati

20

23

Bender’s Tavern
137 Court Ave SW, Canton

20

24



Cassano's Pizza
1577 Covington Ave, Piqua

Chile Verde Café
1522 Gemini Pl, Columbus

Cicchini Enterprises
Various Locations in Canton

Das Dutch Haus
14895 South Ave, Columbiana

Der Dutchman
720 State Rte 97 W, Bellville

Desert Inn Restaurant 
204 12th ST NW, Canton

Ed Pickens Café on Main 
28 Main St, Mansfield

El Rancho Grande
Various Locations in Dayton

Frisch's Big Boy
Various Locations

Gervasi Destinations
1700 55th ST NE, Canton

Giovanni's Ristorante
25550 Chagrin Blvd, Cleveland

House of Japan
8701 Sancus Blvd, Columbus

Jay's Seafood
225 E 6th St, Dayton

Jeff Ruby Restaurants
Cincinnati & Columbus

Jer-Zee Drive-In
923 E Center St, Marion

John's Bar & Grille
2658 Easton St NE, Canton

LaRosa's Family Pizzeria 
Various Locations in Cincinnati

Little Italy Ristorante
480 Main St, Groveport

Michael Symon Restaurants
Various Locations

Mancy's Steakhouse
953 Phillips Ave, Toledo

Montgomery Inn
9440 Montgomery Rd, Montgomery

Nagoya
6190 Levis Commons Blvd, Perrysburg

National Exemplar
6880 Wooster Pike, Cincinnati

Nick & Tom's Restaurant
5774 Bridgetown Rd, Cincinnati

Nutcracker Family Restaurant
63 E Broad St, Pataskala

Orchard Catawba Island
3266 NE Catawba Rd, Port Clinton

Roosters Wings
Various Locations

Papa Joe's Iacomini's
1561 Akron Peninsula Rd, Akron

Plaza Inn
491 S Main St, Mt. Victory

Swensons Drive-In
Various Locations

Tee Jaye's Country Place
Various Locations 

19

96

20

12

20

01

20

19

20

08

19

98

20

12

20

19

19

92

20

02

20

02

20

20

20

05

20

16

19

92

20

07

19

98

20

23

20

10

19

99

20

24

20

18

20

25

20

18

20

12

20

25

20

25

20

14

20

14

20

02

19

91

20

08

20

03

Café 422
4422 Youngstown Rd SE, Warren

Camp Washington Chili 
3005 Colerain Ave, Cincinnati

19

94

20

20

*also won in 2005

The Beirut
4082 Monroe St, Toledo

20

07

The Blue Door Café & Bakery
1970 State Rd, Cuyahoga Falls

20

23

The Pizza Place
100 W Broadway St, New Lexington

20

25

Olesia's Taverne of Richfield
3960 Broadview Rd, Richfield

20

04

White Castle
Various Locations

20

10

Rusty Bucket Restaurant
and Tavern Various Locations

Northstar Café
Various Locations


