

Visit the Best Restaurants in Ohio

Since 1991, the Ohio Restaurant & Hospitality Alliance has recognized the best restaurants from across the state at the annual Industry Awards Celebration.

★★★★★ Ohio's best restaurants, alphabetically

20 **101 Beer Kitchen**
19 817 Polaris Pkwy, Westerville

19 **A Taste of Class**
95 3415 Glenmore Ave, Cincinnati

20 **Amar India Restaurant**
22 2751 Miamisburg Centerville Rd, Centerville

20 **Arnie's Restaurant**
01 2633 W Bancroft St, Toledo

20 **Ashland-Wooster Drive-In**
03 1134 E Main St, Ashland

20 **Barcelona**
16 263 Whittier St, Columbus

20 **Bender's Tavern**
24 137 Court Ave SW, Canton

20 **Blue Canyon Kitchen & Tavern**
16 8960 Wilcox Dr, Twinsburg

20 **The Boardwalk**
20 341 Bayview Ave, Put-In-Bay

20 **Bob Evans Restaurants**
04 Various Locations

20 **Bobber's at the Lake**
24 15641 OH-235, Belle Center

20 **Boca**
23 114 E 6th St, Cincinnati

A message from the CEO



Ohio's restaurant and hospitality industry is filled with innovation, heartwarming stories and some seriously delicious food. Our best restaurant award winners are chosen by you - the guests.

If you don't see your favorite Ohio restaurant on this list, we encourage you to nominate your hometown eatery to become the next best restaurant. Until then, make a plan to visit our past winners and enjoy Ohio's best!

John Barker



19 Café 422 94 4422 Youngstown Rd SE, Warren	20 Jay's Seafood 05 225 E 6th St, Dayton	20 Orchard Catawba Island 25 3266 NE Catawba Rd, Port Clinton
20 Camp Washington Chili 20 3005 Colerain Ave, Cincinnati	20 Jeff Ruby Restaurants 16 Cincinnati & Columbus	20 Roosters Wings 14 Various Locations
19 Cassano's Pizza 96 1577 Covington Ave, Piqua	19 Jer-Zee Drive-In 92 923 E Center St, Marion	20 Rusty Bucket Restaurant and Tavern Various Locations
20 Chile Verde Café 12 1522 Gemini Pl, Columbus	20 John's Bar & Grille 07 2658 Easton St NE, Canton	20 Papa Joe's Iacomini's 02 1561 Akron Peninsula Rd, Akron
20 Cicchini Enterprises 01 Various Locations in Canton	19 LaRosa's Family Pizzeria 98 Various Locations in Cincinnati	19 Plaza Inn 91 491 S Main St, Mt. Victory
20 Das Dutch Haus 19 14895 South Ave, Columbiana	20 Little Italy Ristorante 23 480 Main St, Groveport	20 Swensons Drive-In 08 Various Locations
20 Der Dutchman 08 720 State Rte 97 W, Bellville	20 Michael Symon Restaurants 10 Various Locations	20 Tee Jaye's Country Place 03 Various Locations
19 Desert Inn Restaurant 98 204 12th ST NW, Canton	19 Mancy's Steakhouse 99 953 Phillips Ave, Toledo	20 The Beirut 07 4082 Monroe St, Toledo
20 Ed Pickens Café on Main 12 28 Main St, Mansfield	20 Montgomery Inn 24 9440 Montgomery Rd, Montgomery <small><i>*also won in 2005</i></small>	20 The Blue Door Café & Bakery 23 1970 State Rd, Cuyahoga Falls
20 El Rancho Grande 19 Various Locations in Dayton	20 Nagoya 18 6190 Levis Commons Blvd, Perrysburg	20 The Pizza Place 25 100 W Broadway St, New Lexington
19 Frisch's Big Boy 92 Various Locations	20 National Exemplar 25 6880 Wooster Pike, Cincinnati	20 Olesia's Taverne of Richfield 04 3960 Broadview Rd, Richfield
20 Gervasi Destinations 02 1700 55th ST NE, Canton	20 Nick & Tom's Restaurant 18 5774 Bridgetown Rd, Cincinnati	20 White Castle 10 Various Locations
20 Giovanni's Ristorante 02 25550 Chagrin Blvd, Cleveland	20 Northstar Café 12 Various Locations	
20 House of Japan 20 8701 Sancus Blvd, Columbus	20 Nutcracker Family Restaurant 25 63 E Broad St, Pataskala	

